Free & Reduced
Sample Reports

5 ey Meals Plus

Keeping the lunchline moving.*"



Date: 12/27/2007
Time: 3:59:30PM

Head of Household Information:

Active Application
Washington Consolidated School
Application Date: 12/05/2007

Page 1 of 1

Total Annual Income:

27,550.00

First Name Last Name SSN Family Size Family Number Language Homeless/Migrant/Runaway
FRANCIS CubDDY 241-78-8456 113 English NA
Address Home Phone Work Phone Release Info Verification
3459 Light Road None
Wilmington NC, 28412
Income: 575.00 Biweekly 300.00 Monthly 0.00 Monthly 0.00 Monthly
Student Information:
Exp.
Last Name FirstName SSN Student # Site Grade Status Temp Date Case# DC Foster
CubDDY LISA 147-86-4125 200246 001 12 N N N
Income: 0.00 Monthly 0.00 Monthly 0.00 Monthly 0.00 Monthly
CAMPBELL BILLY 459-87-4563 300135 202 08 N N N
Income: 0.00 Monthly 0.00 Monthly 0.00 Monthly 0.00 Monthly
Member Information:
LastName FirstName SSN
CuDDY JAMES 547-89-5456
Income: 0.00 Monthly 0.00 Monthly 750.00 Monthly 0.00 Monthly

Application report shows 'snapshot’ of current active household.
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Application report shows 'snapshot' of current active household.


Meals Plus Student Eligibility

Date: 12/28/2007 Washington Consolidated School Page 1 of 1
Lo o Demographics

Time: 9:34:04AM As of Student Effective Date: 12/28/2007
School Name Free Reduced Denied Unapplied Approved Tot:
302 Kennedy High School 167 92 32 413 36.79% 70
304 Presidental Elementary 33 21 15 103 31.40% 17
308 Mount Rushmore Elementary 21 8 5 22 51.79% 5
310 T. Roosevelt Middle 66 26 9 72 53.18% 17
316 Kennedy Elementary 93 46 21 106 52.26% 26
318 Washington Middle 122 57 17 145 52.49% 34
322 J. Carter Elementary 116 46 28 80 60.00% 27
328 A. Lincoln Elementary 159 31 12 118 59.38% 32
332 Jefferson Elementary 45 27 18 74 43.90% 16
Total 822 354 157 1,133 47.69% 2,46

Demographic report shows school specific and district-wide Free &Reduced counts.
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Demographic report shows school specific and district-wide Free &Reduced counts.


Date:

Time:

Last Name

ADLER
ANDREWS
BOOKER
BURNS
CAMPBELL
CANE
CASTLEBERRY
CHASE
CubDY

12/28/2007
10:37:45AM

First Name

GRADE

JULIE

BARBARA JEAN
FRANK

BILLY
HORATIO

FLO

ROBERT

LISA

Family # Teacher

126
103
116
107
113
117
131
118
113

CLARK
SMITH
SMITH
OAKLEY
MCDUFFIE
BROWN
OAKLEY
MCDUFFIE
SMITH

Washington Consolidated School

As of Student Effective Date: 12/28/2007

Meals Plus Student Eligibility

Master Roster

Grade Student #

11
08
08
07
12
02
11
12
08

300121
300138
300127
200234
300135
123466
200239
200250
200246

Group Totals

SSN

Status

N

N NN NN VTN

Free Count: 8 Reduced Count: 0 Paid Count: 0 Total: 9

Report Totals

Free Count: 8 Reduced Count: 0 Paid Count: 0 Total: 9

CaseNumber

2414782
325417
9614567
63214
32154

21457896
5412551
32154

Free & Reduced status roster WITHOUT SSN

Site

202
202
202
202
001
123
001
001
202

Page 1 of 1

Effective Date

12/28/2007
12/28/2007
12/28/2007
12/28/2007
12/28/2007
12/28/2007
12/28/2007
12/28/2007
12/28/2007
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Washington Consolidated School
1120 Watergate Street
Washington, NC 24157

12/28/2007

MARIA DELCO
4145 Market Street
Wilmington, NC 28411

Dear MARIA DELCO:

Your application for free or reduced price breakfast and lunch for your child(ren) has
been received and processed. The results are listed below:

DELCO, ERIK (Jefferson Elementary) has been approved for reduced price meals.

If you do not agree with this decision, you may discuss it with school officials. You have
the right to a fair hearing. This may be done by calling or writing the following official:

Abraham Lincoln
349 Main Street
Wilmington, NC 28411
(800) 541-8999

You may re-apply for benefits at any time during the school year. If you are not eligible
now but have a decrease in household income, become unemployed, or have an increase

in household size, fill out another application at that time.

Sincerely,

Theodore Roosevelt
Child Nutrition Director

Non-discrimination Statement: This explains what to do if you believe you have been treated unfairly. In
accordance with Federal law and U.S. Department of Agriculture policy, this institution is prohibited from
discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. To file a complaint of
discrimination, write to USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington
DC 20250-9410 or call (800) 795-3272 or (202) 720-6382 (TTY). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and
employer.

Sch 123 Fam# 125

Status notification letter- English
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Status notification letter- English



Washington Consolidated School
1120 Watergate Street
Washington, NC 24157

12/28/2007

SHARON GARCIA
192 Whitehorse Court Wilmington, NC 28405

Estimado(a) SHARON GARCIA:

Su aplicacién para comidas gratis o reducido del precio y el almuerzo para sus nifios ha
sido recibida y ha sido procesada. Los resultados son listados abajo:

GARCIA, LUCY (Jefferson Elementary) ha sido aprobado para comidas gratis.
GARCIA, GEORGE (Kennedy High) ha sido aprobado para comidas gratis.

Si usted no concuerda con esta decision, usted lo puede discutir con funcionarios de
escuela. Usted tiene el derecho a una vista justa. Esto puede ser hecho llamando o
escribe al funcionario siguiente:
Abraham Lincoln
349 Main Street
Wilmington, NC 28411

(800) 541-8999
Usted podra llenar otra solicitud para recibir estos beneficios durante todo el afio
escolar. Si por ahora no ha sido aprobada, pero su sueldo disminuyera, aumentara el

tamano de la casa o no tuviera trabojo, llene otra solicitud.

Atentamente,

Theodore Roosevelt
Child Nutrition Director

Declaracién de No-Discriminacion: Esto explica qué hacer si usted cree que se le ha tratado injustamente. De
acuerdo con la ley Federal y la politica del Departamento de Agricultura, esta prohibido que esta institucién
discrimine por motivo de raza, color, nacionalidad, sexo, edad o incapacidad. Para presentar una queja por
discriminacién, por favor escriba a USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW,
Washington DC 20250-9410 o llame al (800) 795-3272 o al (202) 720-6382 (TTY). USDA no discrimina en sus
programas y empleo.

Sch 123 Fam# 109

Status notification letter- Spanish
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SFAID #: 221

SFA NAME: Washington Consolidated School
SCHOOL FOOD AUTHORITY d
TYPE OF SFA: [] pustic [] Private
VERIFICATION SUMMARY REPORT
SCHOOL YEAR: 2007 - 2008
I. Enrollment, Application, and Eligibility Information (Pre-Verification) Il. Results of Verfication, by Application Type
1. Type of Free/Reduced Price Application Used 6. Type of Verification Used
NO
HOUSEHOLD BASIC X ALTERNATE ALTERNATE VERIFICATIONS
RANDOM FOCUSED PERFORMED
A. All Schools B. Provision 2/3
Report Items 2 through 5 as of: Schools WHICH
ARE NOT A. FREE B. FREE C. REDUCED
OPERATING A ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE PRICE
BASE YEAR based on FS/ |  based on ELIGIBLE
. TANF/ FDPIR Income/
2. # of schools and RCCls operating the 9 Items 7 through 11 are required and are Application Household
NSLP and/or SBP reported as of the date of completion of (Categorically Size
3. # of enrolled students with access to the the verlfr':atlon' process (see instructions.) Eligible) Application
NSLP (or SBP for SBP only schools) Item 12 is optional and is completed as of (Income
February 15. Eligible)
B. # of App. o
A. # of Students Applications 7. No Change # applications 0 8 3
4. Total FREE ELIGIBLE reported 796 # students 0 14 3
4-1. # approved as FREE ELIGIBLE who are not 282 8. Responded, Changed # applications 1
subject to verification (directly certified, homless to Free
liason list, income-eligible Head-Start, pre-K Even # student 1
Start, residential students in RCCls, non-applicants students
approved by local officials .
42.# d as FREE ELIGIBLE based on FS/ 9. Responded, Changed # applications 0 1
-2. # approved as ased on .
TANF/ FDPIR case number submitted on an 40 31 to Reduced Price
application (Categorically Eligible) # students 0 3
4-3. # approved as FREE ELIGIBLE based on 10. Responded # applications 0 1 1
income/ household size information submitted on an 474 288 Ch- dto P ',d
application anged to Fal
# students 0 2 1
4-4. # FREE ELIGIBLES reported for Provision 2/3
schools WHICH ARE NOT OPERATING A BASE 11. Did not respond # applications 0 1 0
YEAR
5. Total REDUCED PRICE ELIGIBLE 348 201 # students 0 3 0
5-1. # REDUCED PRICE ELIGIBLE reported for 12. Reapplied and # applications
Provision 2/3 schools WHICH ARE NOT Reapproved on or
OPERATING A BASE YEAR Before Feb. 15 # students




Date: 12/28/2007

Time: 9:44:26AM

Washington Consolidated School

Verification Detail Report

Page 1 of 1

Application # of A. ORIGINAL APPROVAL B. RESULTS OF VERIFICATION(SELECT ONLY ONE C.
ID Students (SELECT ONLY ONE FOR EACH FOR EACH APPLICATION) REINSTATED
APPLICATION) ON OR
BEFORE FEB
FREE FREE REDUCED NO CHANGED | CHANGED | CHANGED | DID NOT 15
BASED BASED PRICE CHANGE | TO FREE TO RED. TO PAID | RESPOND
ON ON PRICE
FS/TANF/ | INCOME/

FDPIR HH SIZE

CASE #
395 2 X X
463 3 X X
498 2 X X
504 3 X X
534 1 X X
535 3 X X
595 1 X X
610 1 X X
642 1 X
708 1 X X
735 2 X X
811 1 X X
829 1 X X
905 2 X X
914 2 X X
954 1 X X




12/28/2007 Washington Consolidated School Page 1 of 1
8:59:54AM Verification Selection List
Alternate Focused Sampling

Family# Status Last Name/First Name Member Type Site ID Family Size Family Income

Category Group
114 MCCLUSKY, GLORIA H 2 11,700.00
114 2 MCCLUSKY, KAREN S 202

Income Group

118 CHASE, HISPEED H 1 12,792.00
118 2 CHASE, ROBERT S 001
131 CASTLEBERRY, SHANIKQUA H 2 17,460.00
131 2 CASTLEBERRY, FLO S 001

* - was selected because an application was declined for verification.

Roster of verification selection by categorical type
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Roster of verification selection by categorical type



12/28/2007
9:01:39AM

Verification As Of Date:

Selection was done on:

Selection Type used:
Total Apps Available:
Total Selected:

Total Case# Available:

Total Case# Selected:

Washington Consolidated School Page 1 of 1

Verification Selection Summary

12/28/07
12/28/07
Alternate Focused

22
2

Summary of selected

sample for verification
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Summary of selected sample for verification
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