# Free & Reduced Sample Reports



www.mealsplus.com 800-541-8999

**Date:** 12/27/2007 **Time:** 3:59:30PM

Active Application
Washington Consolidated School
Application Date: 12/05/2007

**Head of Household Information:** 

Total Annual Income:

0.00 Monthly

27,550.00

0.00 Monthly

First Name FRANCIS	Last Name CUDDY	<b>SSN</b> 241-78-8456	Family Size 4	Family Number 113	<b>Language</b> English	Homeless/Migrant/Runaway NA
Address 3459 Light Road			Home Phone	Work Phone	Release Info None	Verification
Wilmington NC, 28412					None	

300.00 Monthly

575.00 Biweekly

Income:

### **Student Information:**

									Ехр.			
Last Name	FirstName		SSN	Student #	Site	Grade	Status	Temp	Date	Case#	DC	Foster
CUDDY	LISA		147-86-4125	200246	001	12	3	N			N	N
		Income:	0.00 M	onthly	0.00 Mc	onthly		0.00	) Monthly	0	.00 Mon	thly
CAMPBELL	BILLY		459-87-4563	300135	202	08	3	N			Ν	N
		Income:	0.00 M	onthly	0.00 Mc	onthly		0.00	) Monthly	0	.00 Mon	thly

### **Member Information:**

LastName	FirstName		SSN			
CUDDY	JAMES		547-89-5456			
		Income:	0.00 Monthly	0.00 Monthly	750.00 Monthly	0.00 Monthly

Application report shows 'snapshot' of current active household.

### **Date:** 12/28/2007 **Time:** 9:34:04AM

Meals Plus Student Eligibility
Washington Consolidated School
Demographics

As of Student Effective Date: 12/28/2007

School	Name	Free	Reduced	Denied	Unapplied	Approved	Tota
302	Kennedy High School	167	92	32	413	36.79%	70
304	Presidental Elementary	33	21	15	103	31.40%	17
308	Mount Rushmore Elementary	21	8	5	22	51.79%	5
310	T. Roosevelt Middle	66	26	9	72	53.18%	17
316	Kennedy Elementary	93	46	21	106	52.26%	26
318	Washington Middle	122	57	17	145	52.49%	34
322	J. Carter Elementary	116	46	28	80	60.00%	27
328	A. Lincoln Elementary	159	31	12	118	59.38%	32
332	Jefferson Elementary	45	27	18	74	43.90%	16
Total		822	354	157	1,133	47.69%	2,46

Demographic report shows school specific and district-wide Free &Reduced counts.

# **Date:** 12/28/2007 **Time:** 10:37:45AM

### Meals Plus Student Eligibility Washington Consolidated School Master Roster

As of Student Effective Date: 12/28/2007

Last Name	First Name	Family #	Teacher	Grade	Student #	SSN	Status	CaseNumber	Site	Effective Date
ADLER	GRADE	126	CLARK	11	300121		2	2414782	202	12/28/2007
ANDREWS	JULIE	103	SMITH	08	300138		2	325417	202	12/28/2007
BOOKER	BARBARA JEAN	116	SMITH	08	300127		2	9614567	202	12/28/2007
BURNS	FRANK	107	OAKLEY	07	200234		5	63214	202	12/28/2007
CAMPBELL	BILLY	113	MCDUFFIE	12	300135		2	32154	001	12/28/2007
CANE	HORATIO	117	BROWN	02	123466		2		123	12/28/2007
CASTLEBERRY	FLO	131	OAKLEY	11	200239		2	21457896	001	12/28/2007
CHASE	ROBERT	118	MCDUFFIE	12	200250		2	5412551	001	12/28/2007
CUDDY	LISA	113	SMITH	08	200246		2	32154	202	12/28/2007

### **Group Totals**

Free Count: 8 Reduced Count: 0 Paid Count: 0 Total: 9

### Report Totals

Free Count: 8 Reduced Count: 0 Paid Count: 0 Total: 9

Free & Reduced status roster WITHOUT SSN

# Washington Consolidated School 1120 Watergate Street Washington, NC 24157

12/28/2007

MARIA DELCO 4145 Market Street Wilmington, NC 28411

Dear MARIA DELCO:

Your application for free or reduced price breakfast and lunch for your child(ren) has been received and processed. The results are listed below:

DELCO, ERIK (Jefferson Elementary) has been approved for reduced price meals.

If you do not agree with this decision, you may discuss it with school officials. You have the right to a fair hearing. This may be done by calling or writing the following official:

Abraham Lincoln 349 Main Street Wilmington, NC 28411 (800) 541-8999

You may re-apply for benefits at any time during the school year. If you are not eligible now but have a decrease in household income, become unemployed, or have an increase in household size, fill out another application at that time.

Sincerely,

Theodore Roosevelt
Child Nutrition Director

Non-discrimination Statement: This explains what to do if you believe you have been treated unfairly. In accordance with Federal law and U.S. Department of Agriculture policy, this institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. To file a complaint of discrimination, write to USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington DC 20250-9410 or call (800) 795-3272 or (202) 720-6382 (TTY). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

Sch 123 Fam# 125

**Status notification letter- English** 

# Washington Consolidated School 1120 Watergate Street Washington, NC 24157

12/28/2007

SHARON GARCIA 192 Whitehorse Court Wilmington, NC 28405

Estimado(a) SHARON GARCIA:

Su aplicación para comidas gratis o reducido del precio y el almuerzo para sus niños ha sido recibida y ha sido procesada. Los resultados son listados abajo:

GARCIA, LUCY (Jefferson Elementary) ha sido aprobado para comidas gratis. GARCIA, GEORGE (Kennedy High) ha sido aprobado para comidas gratis.

Si usted no concuerda con esta decisión, usted lo puede discutir con funcionarios de escuela. Usted tiene el derecho a una vista justa. Esto puede ser hecho llamando o escribe al funcionario siguiente:

Abraham Lincoln 349 Main Street Wilmington, NC 28411

(800) 541-8999

Usted podra llenar otra solicitud para recibir estos beneficios durante todo el año escolar. Si por ahora no ha sido aprobada, pero su sueldo disminuyera, aumentara el tamaño de la casa o no tuviera trabojo, llene otra solicitud.

Atentamente,

Theodore Roosevelt
Child Nutrition Director

Declaración de No-Discriminación: Esto explica qué hacer si usted cree que se le ha tratado injustamente. De acuerdo con la ley Federal y la política del Departamento de Agricultura, está prohibido que esta institución discrimine por motivo de raza, color, nacionalidad, sexo, edad o incapacidad. Para presentar una queja por discriminación, por favor escriba a USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington DC 20250-9410 o llame al (800) 795-3272 o al (202) 720-6382 (TTY). USDA no discrimina en sus programas y empleo.

Sch 123 Fam# 109

**Status notification letter- Spanish** 

			SFA ID #:	221				
SCHOOL FOOD A	ITHORITY		SFA NAME:	Washingto	n Consolidated S	chool		
			TYPE OF SFA:		PUBLIC		PRIVAT	E
VERIFICATION SUMM	ARY REPORT		SCHOOL YEAR:	2007	-	2008		
I. Enrollment, Application, and Eligibility Infor	II. Results of Verfication, by Application Type							
1. Type of Free/Reduced Price Application Used			6. Type of Verifica	tion Used				
X HOUSEHOLD			BASIC	<b>X</b> ALTE	ERNATE DOM	ALTERNATE FOCUSED	1 1	NO IFICATIONS RFORMED
Report Items 2 through 5 as of:	A. All Schools	B. Provision 2/3 Schools WHICH ARE NOT OPERATING A BASE YEAR				A. FREE ELIGIBLE based on FS/	B. FREE ELIGIBLE based on	C. REDUCED PRICE ELIGIBLE
2. # of schools and RCCIs operating the NSLP and/or SBP	9		Items 7 through 11 reported as of the	date of comp	TANF/ FDPIR Application (Categorically	Income/ Household Size		
3. # of enrolled students with access to the NSLP (or SBP for SBP only schools)			the verifcation prod Item 12 is optional February 15.			Eligible)	Application (Income Eligible)	
	A. # of Students	B. # of App. Applications	7. No Change		# applications	0	8	3
4. Total FREE ELIGIBLE reported	796				# students	0	14	3
4-1. # approved as FREE ELIGIBLE who are not subject to verification (directly certified, homless	282		8. Responded, Ch.	anged	# applications			1
liason list, income-eligible Head-Start, pre-K Even Start, residential students in RCCIs, non-applicants				# students				1
approved by local officials  4-2. # approved as FREE ELIGIBLE based on FS/			9. Responded, Ch	anged	# applications	0	1	
TANF/ FDPIR case number submitted on an application (Categorically Eligible)	40	31			# students	0	3	
4-3. # approved as FREE ELIGIBLE based on income/ household size information submitted on an application	474	288	10. Responded, Changed to Paid		# applications	0	1	1
4-4. # FREE ELIGIBLES reported for Provision 2/3					# students	0	2	1
schools WHICH ARE NOT OPERATING A BASE YEAR			11. Did not respor	nd	# applications	0	1	0
5. Total REDUCED PRICE ELIGIBLE	348	201			# students	0	3	0
5-1. # REDUCED PRICE ELIGIBLE reported for Provision 2/3 schools WHICH ARE NOT			12. Reapplied and Reapproved on or		# applications			
OPERATING A BASE YEAR			Before Feb. 15		# students			

## **Washington Consolidated School**

**Date:** 12/28/2007 **Time:** 9:44:26AM

Verification Detail Report

Application ID	# of Students	(SELECT	IGINAL APPE ONLY ONE F APPLICATION	OR EACH	B. RE	B. RESULTS OF VERIFICATION(SELECT ONLY ONE FOR EACH APPLICATION)						
		FREE BASED ON FS/TANF/ FDPIR CASE #	FREE BASED ON INCOME/ HH SIZE	REDUCED PRICE	NO CHANGE	CHANGED TO FREE	CHANGED TO RED. PRICE	CHANGED TO PAID	DID NOT RESPOND	BEFORE FEB 15		
395	2		Х		X							
463	3		Х						Х			
498	2		Х					Х				
504	3		Х				Х					
534	1			Х	X							
535	3		Х		X							
595	1			Х		Х						
610	1			Х	X							
642	1			Х	X							
708	1			Х				Х				
735	2		Х		X							
811	1		Х		X							
829	1		Х		X							
905	2		Х		X							
914	2		х		X							
954	1		Х		X							

### Washington Consolidated School

Verification Selection List
Alternate Focused Sampling

Family#	Status	Last Name/First Name	Member Type	Site ID	Family Size	Family Income
Category Group						
114		MCCLUSKY, GLORIA	Н		2	11,700.00
114	2	MCCLUSKY, KAREN	S	202		
Income Group						
118		CHASE, HISPEED	Н		1	12,792.00
118	2	CHASE, ROBERT	S	001		
131		CASTLEBERRY, SHANIKQUA	Н		2	17,460.00
131	2	CASTLEBERRY, FLO	S	001		

<sup>\* -</sup> was selected because an application was declined for verification.

Roster of verification selection by categorical type

# Washington Consolidated School

### Verification Selection Summary

Verification As Of Date: 12/28/07

Selection was done on: 12/28/07

Selection Type used: Alternate Focused

Total Apps Available: 22

Total Selected: 2

Total Case# Available: 1

Total Case# Selected: 1

Summary of selected sample for verification